
 

 

 

V5L, G\AZ VG[ TFZLB lJQFI C]SD G\AZ VG[ TFZLB 

G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_Z 

TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z 

VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ TZOYL TFP_&q_#qZ_!Z GF ZMH 

;{IN5]ZF DFS["84 S]\EFZJF0FGF DCM<,FDF\ ZC[9F6 lJ:TFZDF\ GM\W G\P!ZqZ$$! G[ J;LD RLSG V[g0 

V[u; ;[g8Z GFD[ HLJTL DZ3L SF5LG[ J[RF6 SZJFGM 5ZJFGM VF5zLGL SR[ZLGF DFS["8 ;]l5|g8[g0g8[ 

;NZ lD<ST SMD"XLI, G CMJF KTF\ VF5JF V\U[GL TYF DHS]Z lD<ST VZHLGL V\lTD SFI"JFCL V\U[GL 

DFlCTLGL GS, VF5JF AFATP 

G\P;Lq)*) 

TFP#_q_&qZ_!Z  

G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_# 

TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z 

VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ TZOYL TFP#_q_#qZ_!Z GF ZMH 

;FD[JF/F ;]ZT DCFGUZ;[JF;NG ! YL !! lJ~wW VF.P5LP;LP GL S,Dv$_&4 $Z_4 $&54 $&*4 

$&(4 $*!4 !Z_ AL4 !!$ VG[ V[8=M;L8L V[S8GL #s!_f D]HAGF U]gCFVM V\U[GL VZHLDF\ VDM 

VZHNFZGF ;FD[JF/FGF\ lGJ[NGM VG[ ;NZ VZHL V\U[GL SFI"JFCL V\U[GL DFlCTLGL GS,M VF5JF 

AFATP 

G\P;Lq)*( 

TFP#_q_&qZ_!Z 

G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_5 

TFP_$q_*qZ_!Z 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF D[PSlDXGZzLG[ D[P VU|;lRJzL sXPlJPf GF TFP#_q_$qZ_!Z GF 

5+qS|DF\Sq ;DGq!_Z_!Zq !(5Zq5L YL VDM VZHNFZGL VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8GL VZHL DFHL 

:8[g0L\U SlD8LGF VwI1F zL D]S[X R\N=SF\T N,F, CJ[ SM5M"Z[8Z lJX[GL VZHL V\U[GL ;lRJzLGF 
VF7FG];FZ SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZH]VFT ;M\5[,P T[GL SFI"JFCL SIF\ ;]WL 5CM\RL K[ VG[ ;\5]6" VFBZL 

SFI"JFCL V\U[GL GS,M VF5JF AFATP 

G\P;Lq!&Z# 

TFPZZq_(qZ_!Z  



 

   

                       G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_Z 

         TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z  

VZHNFZ ov zL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ 

;FDFJF/F ov 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 DwI:Y SR[ZL  

 

OZLIFNGL CSLST ov  

  

lJQFI  ov  VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ TZOYL 

TFP_&q_#qZ_!Z GF ZMH ;{IN5]ZF DFS["84 S] \EFZJF0FGF DCM<,FDF\ 

ZC[9F6 lJ:TFZDF\ GM\W G\P!ZqZ$$! G[ J;LD RLSG V[g0 V[u; 

;[g8Z GFD[ HLJTL DZ3L SF5LG[ J[RF6 SZJFGM 5ZJFGM VF5zLGL 

SR[ZLGF DFS["8 ;]l5|g8[g0g8[ ;NZ lD<ST SMD"XLI, G CMJF KTF \ 

VF5JF V\U[GL TYF DHS]Z lD<ST VZHLGL V\lTD SFI"JFCL V\U[GL 

DFlCTLGL GS, VF5JF AFATP  

;\NE"  ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP !*P_5PZ_!Z GL V5L, 

G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.q V[OV[5Lq_ZqZ_!Zv!#  

 

 zL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ wJFZF TFP_5q_$qZ_!Z GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL VF.P0LPG\P!) 

YL D]wNF G\P ! o VZHNFZ DHS]Z[  cc VDM VZHNFZ[ TFP &q#qZ_!Z GF ZMH  ;{IN5]ZF DFS["84 

S]\EFZJF0FGF\ DCM<,FDF\ ZC[9F6 lJ:TFZDF\ lD<ST GM\W G\P!ZqZ$$! G[ J;LD RLSG V[g0 V[u; ;[g8Z 

GFD[ HLJTL DZ3L SF5LG[ J[RF6 SZJFGM 5ZJFGM VF5zLGL SR[ZLGF DFS["8 ;]l5|g8[g0g8[ ;NZ lD<ST 

SMD"XLI, G CMJF KTF\ VF5JF V\U[GL TYF DHS]Z lD<ST VZHLGL V\lTD SFI"JFCL V\U[GL DFlCTLGL 

GS, VF5JF cc  AFAT[ GD]GF v  c H c DF\ dI]lGPSlDXGZzL4 ;1FD ;tTFlWSFZLzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF 

;NGG[ pN'[XL V5L, VZHL SZL K[P  H[D\F V5L, DF8[GF VFWFZM cc WL ALP5LPV[DP;LPV[S84 !)$) GL 

DFS["8 S,D lJ~wWGM 5|tI]tTZ V[0LP DFS["8 ;]l5|g8[g0g84  ;[g8=, hMG VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLV[ 

VF5[, K[P  D]wNF G\P Z V\U[GL SM.56 HFTGL DFlCTL VF5JFGL NZSFZ SZJFD\F VFJ[, GYL VG[ 

VFZ8LVF. V[S8GM E\U SZ[, K[P  H[GFYL GFZFH Y. VF 5|YD V5L, SZ[, K[cc T[D H6FJ[, K[P T[ 

V5L, VZHL ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL4 ;[g8=, hMGG\F TFP!*q_5qZ_!Z GF\ G\P;[g8=, 

hMGqVFZ8LVF.qVFp8qG\P$_& YL ;[SXG VMlO;ZzLsDFS["8 lJEFUf T[DH 5|YDz[6L S,FS"4 DwI:Y 

SR[ZLG[ ZJFGF SZL T[ V\U[ 38lT SFI"JFCL WZJF lJG\TL SZL K[P  

 

 H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF\ VG];\WFG[ D]/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLGL GS,4 

VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM lJ,\A q lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF;C 5CM\RTL SZJF TYF 

V5L,GF\ D]N'F V\U[ 56 51F ZH] SZJF 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf G[ 

TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_Z YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 5ZtJ[ 5|YDz[6L 

S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf TZOYL SM. ZL5M8" ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP 

  

 ;NZC]\ V5L, VZHL ;\NE[" TFP!Zq_&qZ_!Z GF\ ZMH A5MZ[ !Zv#_ S,FS[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, 

~A~ ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG VZHNFZ 5MT[ S[ T[DGF SM. 5|lTlGlW CFHZ ZC[, GYL VG[ 5|YDz[6L S,FS" 

VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf 5F;[YL p5,aW lJUTMGL RSF;6L SZTF\ VZHNFZGL 

TFP5q$qZ_!Z GL AFAT C[9/GL DFlCTL V\U[GL VZHL GD]GFvS D\F D[PSlDXGZzL4 ;1FD ;tTFlWXL 

V5L, VlWSFZL4 ;[JF ;NGG[ pN[XL TFP$q5qZ_!Z GL pST vZ D]wNFVM AFAT C[9/GL DFlCTL D \FUTL 

VZHL GD]GF c S c D\F D[PSlDXGZzL4 HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 ;[g8=, hMG4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 

pN|[XL DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;[g8=, hMG BFT[ SZ[, VZHL SFI"5F,S .HG[Z VG[ DNNGLX HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL4 ;[g8=, hMGGF TFP*q$qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P ;[g8=, hMG q VFZ8LVF.qHFP$& YL s!f V[0LPDFS["8 

;]l5|g8[g0g84 DFS["8 lJEFU T[DH sZf 5|YD z[6L S,FS"4 DwI:Y SR[ZLG[ GD]GF c B c D\F TANL, SZJFD\F 

VFJ[,P  

 

 VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHLYL H[ DFlCTL D\FUJFD\F VFJ[, K[ T[ 5{SL D]wNF v ! 

;\NE"GL VZHNFZGL TFP&q#qZ_!Z GL VZHL H[ dI]lGPSlDXGZzLG[ pN|[xLG SZJFD\F VFJ[, VZHL T[ 

5ZtJ[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL SZJFGL AFAT H[ T[ ;\A\lWT BFTF wJFZF SZJFGL ZC[TL CMI4 T[ CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF 

5|YD z[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 DwI:Y SR[ZL wJFZF VZHNFZG[ TFP&q#qZ_!Z GL 



lD,ST GM\W G\P !ZqZ$$! BB0LT v HH"ZLTGL VF5zLGL SR[ZL 5F;[ SIF VFWFZ S[ ZL5[ZL \UGL 

D\H]ZL JUZ lD,STGL 5FK/ ;LD[g8 v .\8  Z[TLYL lNJF,GL AFH] GD[ T[D K[ T[ AFH] ,MB\0GF U0Z 

VF0F VG[ pEF UM9JL ;LD[g84 Z[TL VG[ 5yYZYL -\FSL NLW[, K[ VG[ p5ZGF DF/[ KT p5Z  A[ 5F6LGF 

8\FSF UM9JL ;DFZSFD SZJF VG];\WFG AFATGL OZLIFN lJQFI[GL VZHL 5|:YFl5T ZLlT v 5|YF 

VG];FZ IYF5|;\U VZHLGF lJQFIJ:T]G[ wIFG[ ZFBL G\P 0Lq)$4 TFP&q#qZ_!Z YL hMG, RLOzL4 

;[g8=, hMGG[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL VY[" DMS,JFD\F VFJL CMJFG]\ H6FI K[ VG[ T[ DT,AGL NOTZL DFlCTL 

TFPZ!q$qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;Lq*( YL VZHNFZG[ H6FJJFD\F VFJ[, K[P  

 

 JW]D\F4 VZHNFZGL pST V5L, VZHLGF D]wNF G\PZ YL NXF"J[, D]wNF G\PZ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ! YL !! ;FD[JF/F lJ~wW S,Dv $_&4 $Z_4 $&54 $&*4 $&(4 $*!4 

!Z_AL4 !!$ VG[ V[8=M;L8L V[S8GL S,D #s!_f D]HA U]gCF V\U[GL OZLIFNGL GS, VF5[, H[GL 

V\lTD VF5zL DC[ZAFG SlDXGZzLGL SFI"JFCL V\U[GL DFlCTLGL GS, VF5JF  AFAT[ VZHNFZGL 

TFP!*q5qZ_!Z GL  T[ H D]wNF AFAT[ SZ[, V5L, ;\NE[" V,UYL SFI"JFCL SZJFD\F VFJL H K[ T[ 

VG];FZ VZHNFZ DHS]Z[ DFLCTL D\FUTL VZHLYL H[ DFlCTL D\FUJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[ VZHLGL GS, 

dI]PSlDXGZzLG[ 56 pN|[XL VZHL SZ[, CMI4 T[J] \ 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VLWSFZLsDwI:Y 

SR[ZLf GF HJFA 5ZYL O,LT YFI K[P  T[JF ;\HMUMD\F ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SlDxGZzLG[ pN|[XLG[ 

SZJFD\F VFJTL VZHL 5ZtJ[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL SZJFGL AFAT H[ T[ ;\A\lWT BFTF wJFZF SZJFGL ZC[TL 

VMI K[ T[ CSLST WIFG[ ,[T\F4 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf wJFZF 

VZHNFZGL TFP#_q#qZ_!Z GL DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ! YL !! VlWSFZL lJZ]wW 5U,\F ,[JF AFATGL 

p5Z NXF"J[, D]/ VZHL  5|:YFl5T ZLlT q 5|YF VG];FZ IYF5|;\U 0Lq!_*!) YL TFP#_q#qZ_!Z GF  

ZMH D[PSlDXGHZzL T[ AFND\F TFP#!q#qZ_!Z GF ZMH 0[PSlDXGZzLs:5[Pf DFZOT TFP#!q#qZ_!Z 

GF ZMH 5;M"G, VMlO;ZzL DwI:Y DC[SD lJEFUG[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL VY[" DMS,JFD\F VFJL CMJFG]\ H6FI 

K[ VG[ T[ DT,AGL NOTZL DFlCTL TFPZ!q$qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;Lq** YL VZHNFZG[ H6FJJFD\F 

VFJ[, K[P   

 

C]SD 

 

 VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL 

V5L,GM  lGSF, SZJFD\F VFJ[ K[P 

 

 VZHNFZGL TFP5q$qZ_!Z GL VZHLYL D\FUJFD\F VFJ[, DFlCTL  ;\NE[" DwI:Y SR[ZLGF HFC[Z 

DFlCTL VlWSFZ wJFZF VZHNFZGL TFP&q#qZ_!Z GL VZHL ;\A\W[ TFPZ!v$vZ_!Z GF G\P;Lq*( 

YL T[DH VZHNFZGL TFP#_q#qZ_!Z GL VZHL ;\NE[" V\lTD SFI"JFCL V\U[GL D\FuIFG];FZGL DFlCTL 

;\NE[" TFPZ!q$qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;Lq *( YL VF5JFD\F VFJ[, NOTZL DFlCTL HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZLG\F SFI"1F[+GL DI"FNF wIFG[ ,[T\F jIFHAL VG[  ;];\UT CMJFG]\ H6FI K[P 

 DwI:Y SR[ZL wJFZF D]wNF G\P! ;NE["GL VZHNFZGL DFlCTL D\FUTL VZHL HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLs;[g8=, hMGf  G[ TANL, YI[, CMI T[DH D]wNF G\PZ V\U[GL     VZHNFZGL 

DFlCTL D\FUTL VZHL   HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL4 DwI:Y DC[SD TYF HFC[Z 

DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL4 ZLS|]8D[g8G[ TANL, YI[, CMI T[VM wJFZF VF5[, DFlCTL 

;\NE[" T[8,F V\X[ V5L, V\U[ SFI"JFFCL H[ T[ ;\A\lWT V5L,  VlWSFZLV[ SZJFGL ZC[ K[P 

 ;AA DwI:Y SR[ZLGF SFI"1F[+ ;\A\WL lJX[QF SX]\ SZJFG]\ ZC[T]\ G CMI4 T[8,F 5]ZTL VZHNFZGL 

V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  

 

 G\P;Lq)*)                                                                                      V5L, ;tTFlWSFZL VG[  

TFP#_q_&qZ_!Z                                                                     VMlO; ;]l5|g8[g0g8sDwI:Y SR[ZLf 

                                                                                                    ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF5|lT 

 

s!f 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf 5|lT4PP HF6 TYF VD, DF8[P  

sZf VZHNFZzL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ 5|lT4PPP HF6 ;FZ]]\P  

s#f V5L, ;tTFlWSFZL VG[ 5;M"G[, VMlO;ZzLsZLS|]8D[g8f q V5L, ;tTFlWSFZL VG[ 5;M"G[, 

VMlO;ZzLsDwI:Y DC[SDf 5|lT4PP HF6 TYF VD, DF8[P  

s$f V5L, ;tTFlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLs;[g8=, hMG f 5|lT4PPP HF6 ;FZ]\P  

 



 

 

   

                       G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_# 

      TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z  
 

 

VZHNFZ ov zL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ 

;FDFJF/F ov 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 DwI:Y SR[ZL  

 

OZLIFNGL CSLST ov  

  

lJQFI  ov  VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/ zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ TZOYL 
TFP#_q_#qZ_!Z GF ZMH ;FD[JF/F ;]ZT DCFGUZ;[JF;NG ! YL 

!! lJ~wW VF.P5LP;LP GL S,Dv$_&4 $Z_4 $&54 $&*4 $&(4 

$*!4 !Z_ AL4 !!$ VG[ V[8=M;L8L V[S8GL #s!_f D]HAGF 

U]gCFVM V\U[GL VZHLDF\ VDM VZHNFZGF ;FD[JF/FGF\ lGJ[NGM 

VG[ ;NZ VZHL V\U[GL SFI"JFCL V\U[GL DFlCTLGL GS,M VF5JF 

AFATP  

;\NE"  ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP!*v5vZ_!Z GL V5L, G\P;Lq 

VFZP8LPVF.PqV[OV[5Lq_#qZ_!Zv!#  
  

 zL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ wJFZF TFP_5q_$qZ_!Z GL DFlCTL DF \UTL VZHL  

VF.P0LPG\PZ_ YL4 cc VZHNFZ DHS]Z[4 VF5zLGL SR[ZLDF\ TFP#_q_#qZ_!Z GF ZMH ;FD[JF/F 

;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGGF\ ! YL !! lJ~wW VF.P5LP;LPGL S,Dv$_&4 $Z_4 $&54 $&*4 

$&(4 $*!4 !Z_ AL4 !!$ VG[ V[8=M;L8L V[S8GL #s!_f D]HAGF U]gCFVM V\U[GL VZHLGL 

V\lTD SFI"JFCL V\U[GL DFlCTLGL GS,M VF5JF AFAT[4 lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ GD}GF cBc S[ cUc DF\ 

5|lTEFJ D?IM GYLP T[D H6FJL GD}GF cHc DF\ dI]lGP SlDXGZzL4 ;1FD ;tTFlWSFZLzL4 ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ ;[JF ;NGG[ pN'[XL SZ[, V5L, VZHL ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL4 ;[g8=, hMG wJFZF 
TFP!*q_5qZ_!Z GF G\P;[g8=, hMGqVFZP8LPVF.PqVFp8 G\P$_5 YL ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL4 DwI:Y 

DC[SD q ZLS|]8D[g8 lJEFU T[DH 5|YDz[6L S,FS"4 DwI:Y SR[ZL V[8,[ S[ TDFD HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZLG[ ZJFGF SZL4 T[ V\U[ 38lT SFI"JFCL CFY WZJF lJG\TL SZL K[P  

 

 H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF\ VG];\WFG[ D]/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLGL 

GS,4 VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\A lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF ;C 5CM\RTL 

SZJF TYF V5L,GF D]N'F V\U[ 56 51F ZH] SZJF 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf GF\ TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z GM 5+ G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.q V[OV[5Lq_# YL 
H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 5ZtJ[ 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf TZOYL 

SM. ZL5M8" ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP  

 

 ;NZC]\ V5L, VZHL ;\NE[" TFP!Zq_&qZ_!Z GF\ ZMH A5MZ[ !Zv#_ S,FS[ ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJ[, ~A~ ;]GFJ6L NZdIFG VZHNFZ 5MT[ S[ T[DGF SM. 5|lTlGlW CFHZ ZC[, GYL VG[ 

5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sDwI:Y SR[ZLf 5F;[YL  p5,aW lJUTMGL RSF;6L 

SZTF\ VZHNFZGL TFP_5q_$qZ_!Z GL AFAT C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL GD]GFvcSc DF\ 

D[PSlDXGZzL4 ;ZSFZL ;1FD VlWSFZLzL4 ;]ZT SlDXGZ EJG4 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZTv! G[ pN'[XL 
T[VM VZHNFZGL TFP#_q_#qZ_!Z GF\ ZMHGL VZHLGL V\lTD SFI"JFCLGL GS, VF5JF AFAT[ 

;\A\lWT lJEFU V[;P;LPV[;P8LP4 ;[,4 ;UZFD5]ZF4 ;]ZT NXF"JL DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ;[g8=, hMG 

BFT[ SZ[, VZHL 0[P.HGZ VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 ;[g8=, hMG4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

TFP_*q_$qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;[g8=, hMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJSq$$ YL XC[Z 5M,L; BFTFGF ;\A\lWT 

lJEFUGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ ZJFGF SZJFGF AN,[ 5|YDz[6L S,FS"sDwI:Y SR[ZLf G[ 

GD}GFvcBc DF\ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

 



 VZHNFZ DHS]Z[ DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHLYL H[ DFlCTL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[ VZHLGL 

GS, dI]PSlDXGZzLG[ 56 pN'[XL VZHL SZ[, CMI4 T[J]\ 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf GF HJFA 5ZYL O,LT YFI K[P T[JF ;\HMUMDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

SlDXGZzLG[ pN'[XLG[ SZJFDF\ VFJTL VZHL 5ZtJ[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL SZJFGL AFAT H[ T[ ;\A\lWT 
BFTF wJFZF SZJFGL ZC[TL CMI K[ T[ CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\4 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf wJFZF VZHNFZGL TFP#_q_#qZ_!Z GL DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ! YL !! 

VlWSFZL lJZ]wW 5U,F\ ,[JF AFATGL p5Z NXF"J[, D]/ VZHL 5|:YFl5T ZLlT q 5|YF VG];FZ 

IYF5|;\U G\P0Lq!_*!) YL TFP#_q_#qZ_!Z GF ZMH D[PSlDXGZzL T[ AFNDF\  TFP#!q_#qZ_!Z 

GF ZMH 0[PSlDXGZzLs:5[Pf DFZOT TFP#!q_#qZ_!Z GF ZMH 5;M"G[, VMlO;ZsDwI:Y DC[SDf 

lJEFUG[ H~ZL SFI"JFCL VY[" DMS,JFDF\ VFJL CMJFG]\ H6FI K[ VG[ T[ DT,AGL NOTZL DFlCTL 

TFPZ!q_$qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;Lq** YL VZHNFZG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

 
C]SD 

 VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM 

C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 

 VZHNFZGL TFP_5q_$qZ_!Z GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL ;\NE[" DwI:Y 

SR[ZLGF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF VZHNFZGL TFP#_q_#qZ_!Z GL VZHL ;\A\W[ V\lTD 

SFI"JFCL V\U[GL DF\uIF D]HAGL DFlCTL NOTZL DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJL K[ H[ jIFHAL VG[ ;];\UT 

CMJFG]\ H6FI K[P  
 

 DwI:Y SR[ZL wJFZF ,FUT BFTFG[ TANL, YI[, VZHL 5ZtJ[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL 

TYF T[ ;\NE[" V5L,DF\ NXF"jIFG];FZ ;FD[JF/F HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[  ;[SXG 

VMlO;ZsDwI:Y DC[SDf TYF HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZsZLS|]8D[g8f GF ;\NE["4 

T[8,F V\X[ V5L, V\U[ SFI"JFCL H[ T[ ;\A\lWT V5L, ;tTFlWSFZLV[ SZJFGL ZC[ K[P  

 
 ;AA DwI:Y SR[ZLGF SFI"1F[+ ;\A\WL lJX[QF SX]\ SZJFG]\ ZC[T]\ G CMI4 T[8,F 5]ZTL 

VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

 

 

G\P;Lq)*(                                                                          V5L, ;tTFlWSFZL VG[  

TFP#_q_&qZ_!Z                                                                VMlO; ;]l5|g8[g0g8sDwI:Y SR[ZLf 

                                                                                        ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
 

5|lT4 

s!f 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf 5|lT4PP HF6 TYF VD, 

DF8[P  

sZf VZHNFZzL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ 5|lT4PPP HF6 ;FZ]] \P  

s#f V5L, ;tTFlWSFZL VG[ 5;M"G[, VMlO;ZzLsZLS|]8D[g8f q V5L, ;tTFlWSFZL VG[ 5;M"G[, 

VMlO;ZzLsDwI:Y DC[SDf 5|lT4PP HF6 TYF VD, DF8[P  



 

 

 

 
G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_5 

TFP_$q_*qZ_!Z  

 

VZHNFZ ov zL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ 

;FDFJF/F ov 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL4 DwI:Y SR[ZL  

 

OZLIFNGL lJUT ov  

  
lJQFI  o  ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF D[PSlDXGZzLG[ D[P VU|;lRJzL sXPlJPf 

GF TFP#_q_$qZ_!Z GF 5+qS|DF\Sq ;DGq!_Z_!Zq !(5Zq5L YL 

VDM VZHNFZGL VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8GL VZHL DFHL :8[g0L\U 

SlD8LGF VwI1F zL D]S[X R\N=SF\T N,F, CJ[ SM5M"Z[8Z lJX[GL VZHL 

V\U[GL ;lRJzLGF VF7FG];FZ SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZH]VFT ;M\5[,P T[GL 

SFI"JFCL SIF\ ;]WL 5CM\RL K[ VG[ ;\5]6" VFBZL SFI"JFCL V\U[GL GS,M 

VF5JF AFATP  

;\NE"  o VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP_$q_*qZ_!Z GL V5L, G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.q 
V[OV[5Lq_5qZ_!Zv!#  

  

 zL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ wJFZF TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL 

VF.P0LPG\P#5( YL VZHNFZ DHS]Z[4 D[PSlDXGZzLG[ pN'[XLG[ D[P VU|;lRJzL sXPlJPf GF 

TFP#_q_$qZ_!Z GF 5+qS|DF\Sq ;DGq!_Z_!Zq !(5Zq5L YL VDM VZHNFZGL VFZP8LPVF.P 

V[S8GL VZHL DFHL :8[g0L\U SlD8LGF VwI1F zL D]S[X R\N=SF\T N,F, CJ[ SM5M"Z[8Z lJX[GL VZHL 

V\U[GL ;lRJzLGF VF7FG];FZ SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZH]VFT ;M\5[,P T[GL SFI"JFCL SIF\ ;]WL 5CM\RL K[ 

VG[ ;\5]6" VFBZL SFI"JFCL V\U[GL GS,M VF5JF AFAT[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ 5|lTEFJ D?IM GYL 
T[D H6FJL GD]GMvcHc DF\ dI]lGPSlDXGZzL VG[ ;1FD ;tTFlWSFZLzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ ;[JF;NGG[ 

pN'[XLG[ SZ[, V5L, VZHL G\P ;LP;LP;Lq;[PhMGqVFp8q#(_4 TFP_$q_*qZ_!Z YL V5L, 

VlWSFZLzL sDwI:Y SR[ZLf G[ ZJFGF SZ[, K[P  

 

 H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D]/ VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLGL 

GS,4 VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\A lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF;C 5CM\RTL SZJF 

TYF V5L,GF D]N'F V\U[ 56 51F ZH] SZJF 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLsDwI:Y 

SR[ZLf GF TFP!(q_*qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;LqVFZ8LVF.qV[OV[5Lq_5 YL H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 
5ZtJ[ 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf TZOYL TFP!#q_(qZ_!Z GF 

ZMH HJFA ZH] SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 

 pST ZH} SZJFDF\ VFJ[, HJFAGL lJUTM wIFG[ ,[TF\4 VZHNFZzL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ 

TZOYL VF.P0LPG\P#5(4 TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z YL VU|;lRJzLsXPlJPf GF TFP#_q_$qZ_!Z GF 

5+S|DF\S o ;DGq!_Z_!Zq!(5Zq5L YL D[PSlDXGZzLG[ pN'[XLG[ DFHL :8[g0L \U ;lDlTGF VwI1FzL 

D]S[X R\N=SF\T N,F, CJ[ OST SM5M"Z[8Z lJQF[GL VZHL V\U[GL ;lRJzLGL VF7FG];FZ SFI"JFCL 

SZJFGL ZH]VFT SZ[,P H[GL SFI"JFCL SIF\ ;]WL 5CM\RL K[ VG[ ;\5]6" VFBZL SFI"JFCL V\U[GL 
DFlCTLGL GS, VF5JF AFAT 0[P.HG[Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLs;[g8=, hMGf G[ VZHL SZ[,P 

H[ VZHL ;[g8=, hMG TZOYL ;[PhMGqVFZP8LPVF.PqHFJSq5$54 TFP#_q_5qZ_!Z YL 5|YDz[6L 

S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf G[ TANL, SZ[,P  

 

 ;NZ VZHLDF\ ;FD[, 5+GL lJUT HMTF\4 H[ HLv;\S,GqZ&_4 TFP!!q_5qZ_!Z YL 

GM\WFI[, K[P ;NZ 5+GL lJUTM wIFG[ ,[TF\4 0[PSlDXGZzLGF 5LPV[P TZOYL H6FjIFG];FZ ;NZ 

VZHL .,[SXG V[g0 ;[g;; lJEFUDF\ DMS,[, CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, K[P 

  
  



 VZHNFZ[ ;FD[, SZ[, lJUT wIFG[ ,[TF\4 ;NZ VZHL ;[S|[8ZL lJEFUG[ ,FUT D]N'M CMJFGL 

;\EFJGFG[ SFZ6[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL4 ;[S|[8ZL lJEFUG[ TYF HFC[Z 

DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;ZzL4 .,[SXG V[g0 ;[g;; lJEFUG[ V+[GF 5+ G\P;Lq&(*4 

TFP_&q_&qZ_!Z YL TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ 85F, ;[S|[8ZL lJEFUDF\ :JLSFZJFDF\ VFJ[,4 5Z\T] 
.,[SXG V[g0 ;[g;; lJEFU TZOYL 85F, :JLSFZJFGL GF 5F0L 5ZT SZ[,P H[ V\U[ VFU/ SM. 

SFI"JFCL q ZH]VFT SZ[, GYL T[J]\ 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf V[ 

H6FjI]\ K[P  

 

 pST ;3/L CSLST wIFG[ ,[JF p5ZF\T NZdIFGGF ;DIDF\ DNNGLX HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 

;FY[ YI[, ~A~ RRF"DF\ HF6JF D/[, S[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ ;[SXG VMlO;Zs.,[PV[g0 

;[g;;f BFTFGFVMV[ 85F, :JLSFIF" JUZ 5ZT SZ[, CMJFG]\ HF6DF\ VFJTF DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

JCLJ8L CLTGM D]N'M wIFG[ ZFBL 0[PSlDXGZzL ;FY[ T[ AFAT ~A~ RRF" SZJFDF \ VFJTF T[VMzL 
wJFZF VZHNFZG[ TFP_(q_(qZ_!Z GF 5+S|DF\So;Lq0L;Lq!5!# YL DFlCTL 5F9JJFDF\ VFJL 

CMJFG]\ H6FJL 5+GL GS, 56 HF6SFZL DF8[ 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJL K[P  

 

C]SD 

 

 VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH pST p<,[lBT p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF GLR[ 

D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 
 VZHNFZGL TFPZ)q_5qZ_!Z GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z 

DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF ,FUT HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLVMG[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJL K[ VG[ T[ V\U[ 

TFP_&q_&qZ_!Z GF G\P;Lq&(* YL VZHNFZG[ 56 HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ H[ jIFHAL CMJFG]\ 

H6FI K[P  

 

 DwI:Y SR[ZLGF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VZHL ;[SXG 

VMlO;Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLs.,[PV[g0 ;[g;;f BFTF wJFZF :JLSFZJFDF\ G VFJTF T[ V\U[ 

;1FD ;tTFGF\ wIFG[ ,FJL IMuI DFU"NX"G lG6"I D[/JL JCLJ8L lCT HF/JL XSFI] \ CMT VG[ 
VZHNFZG[ ;DIDIF"NFDF\ DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0L XSFI CMTP  

 

 VFD KTF\ GFIA SlDXGZzL TZOYL TFP_(q_(qZ_!Z GF 5+ G\P;Lq0L;Lq!5!# YL 

VZHNFZzLG[ DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJL CMI lJX[QF SX]\ SZJFG]\ ZC[T]\ G CMI4 VZHNFZGL V5L, 

VZHL NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

  

 

                                                                                                s5L 0L VMhFf 
G\P;Lq!&Z#                                                                         V5L, ;¿FlWSFZL VG[  

TFPZZq_(qZ_!Z                                                                VMlO; ;]l5|g8[g0g8sDwI:Y SR[ZLf 

                                                                                          ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 

 

5|lT4 

s!f 0[PSlDXGZzL 5|lT4PPP HF6 DF8[P  

sZf 5|YDz[6L S,FS" VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLzLsDwI:Y SR[ZLf 5|lT4PPP HF6 TYF VD, 
 DF8[P  

s#f VZHNFZzL GZ[XEF. V[GP AYJFZ 5|lT4PPP HF6 ;FZ]\P 

 


